MERIDIAN OCCIDENT CLUB

EMERGENCY
EQUIPMENT

LIBRARY



COLLECT
Keep us, 0 God, from Pettiness,
Let us be large in thought, in word, in deed.

Let us be done with fault-finding
And leave off self-seeking.

May we put away all pretense
And meet each other face to face
Without self-pity and without prejudice.

May we never be hasty in Judgment
And always generous.

Let us take time for all things
Make us to grow calm, serene, gentle.

Teach us to put into action our better
Impulses: straightforward and unafraid.

Grant that we may realize it s
The little things that create differences,
That in the big things of life we are at one;

And may we strive to touch and to know
The great common human heart of us all

And, O Lord God, let us forget not
to be Kine! - Mary Stewart
e



OCCIDENT CLUB

OFFICERS

Meetings: 1lst Monday each month, 2:00 p.m.
President Mrs. Bessie Matcham
Motto: '"Be just, be merciful, be fair to Vice President Mrs. Herb Homan
every woman everywhere.' Secretary Mrs. Herman Sandy
Ass't. Secretary Mrs. Ray Ulmer
Colors: Yellow and White Treasurer Mrs. Warren Moore
Historian Mrs., Oral Coleman

Flowers: Iris - Zinnia

Organized 1924 Federated 1945



STANDING COMMITTEES

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Mmes. Matcham, Homan,
Sandy, Ulmer, Moore

PROGRAM: Mmes. Bower, Botkin, Heickes

WAYS AND MEANS: Mmes. Grey, Wheeler,
Goodwin, McFarland, Patch, Hudson, Rosti

MEMBERSHIP: All members

HOSPITALITY: Mmes. Thorne, Pitkin, Gregoy,
M. Cairns

LEGISLATIVE: Mmes., S. Cairns

HOUSE & GROUNDS: Mmes. S. Cairns, Coleman,
Downer

PUBLICITY: Mmes. Ulmer
CARDS & FLOWERS: Mmes. Maw
ART: Mmes. Soucie, Anderson

MUSIC: Mmes. Pratt
wiffad

LIBRARY BOARD: Mmes. Matcham, Sousie,
Howell, Bower, Anderson

EMERGENCY LOAN BOARD: Mmes. Rose, Frazier,
Goodwin

VOLUNTEER SERVICE: Mmes. Frazier, Homan,
Thorne, Armstrong, Scrivner.



ORDER OF PROCEDURE

Collect
Inspiration
Presentation of Flag
Welcome
Program
Minutes
Treasurer's Report
Communications
Bills
Committee Reports
Business

PROGRAMS

SEPTEMBER 5
Girls State - Minnie Anderson
Hostesses: B. Matchum, E. Homan, M, Sandy,
D. Ulmer, 0. Coleman

OCTOBER 3 - Guest Day )
Program - Flower Arrangements - E. Heikes
Hostesses: M. Anderson, I Ayers, A. Blair,
J. Bell, B. Downer, I. Bower

NOVEMBER 6
Program - Patriotic - Katie Smith
Hostesses: L. Bodine, D. Barker, M. Cairms,
S. Cairns, R. Monlux, J. Doss.

DECEMBER 4
Program - Religiou§ - Mildred Langley
Covered Dish Luncheon
Hostesses: M. Botkin, B. Edmenston,
F. Eggers, L. Gregory, F. Doane, H.Goodwin



JANUARY 1 (1967)
International Affairs - Hazel Goodwin
Hostesses: N. Hudson, A. Hoseley, C. Gray,
A. Huntley, A. Iverson, M. Langley

FEBRUARY 5
Program - Fabulous World of Food
Viola Moore
Hostesses: E. Heikes, N. McFarland, B.
McNeff, A. Lisenby, C. Maw, M. Maw

MARCH 5
Program - Fine Arts & Crafts
LaVada Edwards
Hostesses: F. Peter, M. Patch, E. Pitkin,
M. Songer, E. Pratt, F. Robinson

APRIL 2
Program - Safety First - "How To Prevent
Accidents'" - Dean Ulmer

Hostesses: G. Rosti, N. Scrivner, M. Songer,

M. Rains, L. Frazier

MAY 7
Program - May Day is Pay Day - Emily Pratt
Election - Music, Music, Music
Hostesses: L. White, E. Sousie, S. Van-
Paepeghem, K. Smith, (E. Thorne, Chrmn.),
L. Wilson 8

o

JUNE 4
Program - Convention Reports - Instalation,
Covered Dish :
Hostesses: Z. Rose, V. Volle, W. Magmison,
R. Armstrong, -E<-Edwards

R R TS

HIGHLIGHT OF YEAR

Sweetheart Party February
Pancake Breakfast August



CHARTER MEMBERS (Living)*

E. Pearl Baird (Mrs)
Orpha Baldwin (Mrs. Ed)*
Addie Barker (Mrs. Dan)
Mary Beam (Mrs. J.C.)
Susie Cairns (Mrs. Charles)*
Carrie Cato (Mrs. John)
Marion Clelen (Mrs. John L.)#
Anna Curtis (Mrs. Joe)
Tessie Davidson (Mrs. W.J.)
Elta Davidson (Mrs. Herschel)*
_-Nina Egbert (Mrs. Lee)*
Mary Fenton (Mrs. J.A.)
Mertie Garrett (Mrs. J.G.)*
Esther Hardin (Mrs. George)
Dora Leighton (Mrs. Silas)
Ethel Lockwood (Mrs.)
Cora Magner (Mrs. Frank?
Alice Mateer (Mrs. W.S.)
Edna McCoy (Mrs. Eugene)
—Zelma Rose (Mrs. Bert)*
Grace Neal (Mrs. H.F.)*
Myrtle Songer (Mrs. Lloyd)*
Gertrude Stanton (Mrs. Alva D.)
Hattie Wylie (Mrs. C.K.)*
Maude Youngquist (Mrs. Andrew)
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PAST PRESIDENTS
Marion Clelen

Vera Miller

Grace Neal

Mary French

Tessie Davidson

Orpha Baldwin

Nina Egbert

Dora Leighton

—Susie Cairns

Zelma Mathews
Elsie Curtis
Carrie Cato
Mayte Flack
Deane Ulmer
Alice Lant
Ellen Gottschalk
Nettie Hudson
Della Cox
Edna McCoy
Marie Sandy
Marguerite Potts
Marguerite Patch
Zelma Mathews Rose
Oral Coleman
Alma Burke
Nadine Miller
Edith Marsters
Nita Scrivner

_ll_

1924-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55



Elma Veach
Hazel Hedges
Mildred Botkin
Hazel Goodwin
Gladys Stuart
Ethel Soucie
Elma Veach

Iva Bower
Minnie Anderson

MEMBERSHIP
Anderson, Minnie (Ray)
Armstrong, Ruth
Ayers, Irma (Glen)
Blair, Anna (L.R.)
Bell, Jessie (R.H.)
Botkin, Mildred (Voris)
Bower, Iva (Fred)
Barker, Doris (Dan)
Bodine, Lena (Clair)
Bryce, Alice (Harry)
Cairns, Mabel
Cairns, Susie
Colemen, Oral
Doane, Flora
Doss, Jessie
Downer, Bertha
Egbert, Nina
Edmiston, Beulah

1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-66

888-2933
888-0038
888-5533
888-2530
888-1835
888-3352
342-7551
888-2486
888-2362
888-2382
888-2306
888-1823
888-2896
888-7783
888-2693
888-1102
888-6692
888-2157

Eggers, Florence (Fred)
Frazier, Lois
Gray, Clysta (Eldon)
Gregory, Leota
Goodwin, Hazel (Roy)
Hedges, Hazel (Jess)
Howell, May (D.J.)
Hoseley, Anna (Ralph)
Heikes, Ethel (Leo)
Homan, Esther (Herb)
Hudson, Nettie (Frank)
Huntley, Amy
Huntley, Helen
Huntley, Elizabeth (W.A.)
Iverson, Alice (Joe)
Langley, Mildred (Raymond)
Lawson, Nora
Lisenby, Anna (Bertram)
Magnuson, Wae (John)
Marst~rs, Edith
Matcham, Bessie (Frank)
Maw, Clara
McClure, Thursa
McFarland, Nellie (Don)
McNeff, Bessie (B.L.)
Maw, Minnie (C.R.)
Monlux, Ruby (C.W.)
Moore, Viola (Warren)

G e

888-2770
888-1882
888-6666
888-2719
888-4468
888-5556
888-2346
888-2332
342-3018
888-2521
888-2035
466-3388
343-0712
343-9667
888-2255
888-2013
888-4469

888-2623

888-2446

888-2497

888-3397

888-2786

888-3382

888-2483

888-2197

888-2627

888-1143
888-2223



Mosman, Elsie

Niebour, Myrtle
Oliver, Gladys

Patch, Marguerite
Paul, Dorotha
Peter,Faye (Fred)
Pitkin, Ella

Pratt, Emily (John)
Robison, Florence
Rose, Zelma

Rosti, Gertrude (Fred)
Rains, Mollie (0.M.)
Scrivner, Nita (Archie)
Scrivner, Ann (Neal)
Smith, Kathryn (A.K.)
Songer, Myrtle

Soucie, Ethel

Stuart, Gladys (Roy)
Thorne, Ethel

Teeter, Nancy (W.L.)
Ulmer, Deane (Ray)

Van Paepeghem, Susie
Volle, Vena

White, Lola

Wilson, Laura (Herley)

=1

888-3398
888~-2188
888-7/84
888-2366
888-2736
888-2326
888-2778
888-2247
888-2122
888-2820
888-7754
888-2285
888-3327
888~-2187
888-2858
888-2298
888-2651
888-5543
888-2178
888-2418
888-2676
888-2868
888-0062

888-1123

-OTHER ACTIVITIES-
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