MERIDIAN OCCIDENT CLUB



1966-1967

COLLECT

Keep us, O God, from Pettiness, Let us be large in thought, in word, in deed.

Let us be done with fault-finding And leave off self-seeking.

May we put away all pretense And meet each other face to face Without self-pity and without prejudice.

May we never be hasty in Judgment And always generous.

Let us take time for all things Make us to grow calm, serene, gentle.

Teach us to put into action our better Impulses: straightforward and unafraid.

Grant that we may realize it is
The little things that create differences,
That in the big things of life we are at one;

And may we strive to touch and to know The great common human heart of us all

And, O Lord God, let us forget not to be Kine! - Mary Stewart

OCCIDENT CLUB

Meetings: 1st Monday each month, 2:00 p.m.

Motto: "Be just, be merciful, be fair to

every woman everywhere."

Colors: Yellow and White

Flowers: Iris - Zinnia

Organized 1924 Federated 1945

OFFICERS

President Vice President Secretary Ass't. Secretary Treasurer Historian

Mrs. Bessie Matcham Mrs. Herb Homan Mrs. Herman Sandy Mrs. Ray Ulmer Mrs. Warren Moore Mrs. Oral Coleman

STANDING COMMITTEES

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Mmes. Matcham, Homan, Sandy, Ulmer, Moore

PROGRAM: Mmes. Bower, Botkin, Heickes

WAYS AND MEANS: Mmes. Grey, Wheeler, Goodwin, McFarland, Patch, Hudson, Rosti

MEMBERSHIP: All members

HOSPITALITY: Mmes. Thorne, Pitkin, Gregoy,
M. Cairns

LEGISLATIVE: Mmes. S. Cairns

HOUSE & GROUNDS: Mmes. S. Cairns, Coleman, Downer

PUBLICITY: Mmes. Ulmer

CARDS & FLOWERS: Mmes. Maw

ART: Mmes. Soucie, Anderson

MUSIC: Mmes. Pratt

LIBRARY BOARD: Mmes. Matcham, Sousie, Howell. Bower, Anderson

EMERGENCY LOAN BOARD: Mmes. Rose, Frazier, Goodwin

VOLUNTEER SERVICE: Mmes. Frazier, Homan, Thorne, Armstrong, Scrivner.

ORDER OF PROCEDURE

Collect
Inspiration
Presentation of Flag
Welcome
Program
Minutes
Treasurer's Report
Communications
Bills
Committee Reports
Business

PROGRAMS

SEPTEMBER 5

Girls State - Minnie Anderson Hostesses: B. Matchum, E. Homan, M. Sandy, D. Ulmer, O. Coleman

OCTOBER 3 - Guest Day Program - Flower Arrangements - E. Heikes Hostesses: M. Anderson, I Ayers, A. Blair,

J. Bell, B. Downer, I. Bower

NOVEMBER 6

Program - Patriotic - Katie Smith Hostesses: L. Bodine, D. Barker, M. Cairns, S. Cairns, R. Monlux, J. Doss.

DECEMBER 4

Program - Religious - Mildred Langley
Covered Dish Luncheon
Hostesses: M. Botkin, B. Edmenston,
F. Eggers, L. Gregory, F. Doane, H.Goodwin

JANUARY 1 (1967)

International Affairs - Hazel Goodwin
Hostesses: N. Hudson, A. Hoseley, C. Gray,
 A. Huntley, A. Iverson, M. Langley

FEBRUARY 5

Program - Fabulous World of Food Viola Moore

Hostesses: E. Heikes, N. McFarland, B. McNeff, A. Lisenby, C. Maw, M. Maw

MARCH 5

Program - Fine Arts & Crafts
LaVada Edwards
Hostesses: F. Peter, M. Patch, E. Pitkin,
M. Songer, E. Pratt, F. Robinson

APRIL 2

Program - Safety First - "How To Prevent
Accidents" - Dean Ulmer
Hostesses: G. Rosti, N. Scrivner, M. Songer,
M. Rains, L. Frazier

MAY 7

Program - May Day is Pay Day - Emily Pratt Election - Music, Music, Music Hostesses: L. White, E. Sousie, S. Van-Paepeghem, K. Smith, (E. Thorne, Chrmn.), L. Wilson

JUNE 4

Program - Convention Reports - Instalation, Covered Dish Hostesses: Z. Rose, V. Volle, W. Magmison, R. Armstrong, E. Edwards

HIGHLIGHT OF YEAR

Sweetheart Party February Pancake Breakfast August

-9-

PAST PRESIDENTS

	. NOT THEOLDE	1110
	Marion Clelen	1924-26
CHARTER MEMBERS (Living)*	Vera Miller	1926-27
	Grace Neal	1927-28
E. Pearl Baird (Mrs)	Mary French	1928-30
Orpha Baldwin (Mrs. Ed)*	Tessie Davidson	1930-31
Addie Barker (Mrs. Dan)	Orpha Baldwin	1931-32
Mary Beam (Mrs. J.C.)	Nina Egbert	1932-33
Susie Cairns (Mrs. Charles)*	Dora Leighton	1933-34
Carrie Cato (Mrs. John)	- Susie Cairns	1934-35
Marion Clelen (Mrs. John L.)*	Zelma Mathews	1935-36
Anna Curtis (Mrs. Joe)	Elsie Curtis	1936-37
Tessie Davidson (Mrs. W.J.)	Carrie Cato	1937-38
Elta Davidson (Mrs. Herschel)*	Mayte Flack	1938-39
Nina Egbert (Mrs. Lee)*	Deane Ulmer	1939-40
Mary Fenton (Mrs. J.A.)	Alice Lant	1940-41
Mertie Garrett (Mrs. J.G.)*	Ellen Gottschalk	1941-42
Esther Hardin (Mrs. George)	Nettie Hudson	1942-43
Dora Leighton (Mrs. Silas)	Della Cox	1943-44
Ethel Lockwood (Mrs.)	Edna McCoy	1944-45
Cora Magner (Mrs. Frank)	Marie Sandy	1945-46
Alice Mateer (Mrs. W.S.)	Marguerite Potts	1946-47
Edna McCoy (Mrs, Eugene)	Marguerite Patch	1947-48
Zelma Rose (Mrs. Bert)*	Zelma Mathews Rose	1948-49
Grace Neal (Mrs. H.F.)*	Oral Coleman	1949-51
Myrtle Songer (Mrs. Lloyd)*	Alma Burke	1951-52
Gertrude Stanton (Mrs. Alva D.)	Nadine Miller	1952-53
Hattie Wylie (Mrs. C.K.)*	Edith Marsters	1953-54
Maude Youngquist (Mrs. Andrew)	Nita Scrivner	1954-55
E se le chec della	-11-	
-10-		

X	1955-56	T. R.C. and L. C.	
Elma Veach	1956-57	Eggers, Florence (Fred)	888-2770
Hazel Hedges		Frazier, Lois	888-1882
Mildred Botkin	1957-58	Gray, Clysta (Eldon)	888-6666
Hazel Goodwin	1958-59	Gregory, Leota	888-2719
Gladys Stuart	1959-60	Goodwin, Hazel (Roy)	888-4468
Ethel Soucie	1960-62	Hedges, Hazel (Jess)	888-5556
Elma Veach	1962-63	Howell, May (D.J.)	888-2346
Iva Bower	1963-64	Hoseley, Anna (Ralph)	888-2332
Minnie Anderson	1964-66	Heikes, Ethel (Leo)	342-3018
		Homan, Esther (Herb)	888-2521
MEMBERSHIP		Hudson, Nettie (Frank)	888-2035
Anderson, Minnie (Ray)	888-2933	Huntley, Amy	466-3388
Armstrong, Ruth	888-0038	Huntley, Helen	343-0712
Ayers, Irma (Glen)	888-5533	Huntley, Elizabeth (W.A.)	343-9667
Blair, Anna (L.R.)	888-2530	Iverson, Alice (Joe)	888-2255
Bell, Jessie (R.H.)	888-1835	Langley, Mildred (Raymond)	888-2013
Botkin, Mildred (Voris)	888-3352	Lawson, Nora	888-4469
Bower, Iva (Fred)	342-7551	Lisenby, Anna (Bertram)	888-2623
Barker, Doris (Dan)	888-2486	Magnuson, Wae (John)	888-2446
Bodine, Lena (Clair)	888-2362	Marsters, Edith	888-2497
Bours Alice (Harry)	888-2382		
Bryce, Alice (Harry)	888-2306	Matcham, Bessie (Frank)	888-3397
Cairns, Mabel	888-1823	Maw, Clara	888-2786
Cairns, Susie	888-2896	McClure, Thursa	888-3382
Colemen, Oral	888-7783	McFarland, Nellie (Don)	888-2483
Doane, Flora	888-2693	McNeff, Bessie (B.L.)	888-2197
Doss, Jessie	888-1102	Maw, Minnie (C.R.)	888-2627
Downer, Bertha	000 ((00	Monlux, Ruby (C.W.)	888-1143
Egbert, Nina	888-6692	Moore, Viola (Warren)	888-2223
Edmiston, Beulah	880-213/	-13-	
-12-			

Mosman, Elsie	888-3398
Niebour, Myrtle	888-2188
Oliver, Gladys	888-7784
Patch, Marguerite	888-2366
Paul, Dorotha	888-2736
Peter, Faye (Fred)	888-2326
District Ello	888-27/8
Date Endler (John)	888-//4/
Robison, Florence	888-2122
Rose, Zelma	888-2820
Rosti, Gertrude (Fred)	888-7754
Rains, Mollie (0.M.)	888-2285
Scrivner, Nita (Archie)	888-3327
Scrivner, Ann (Neal)	888-2187
Smith, Kathryn (A.K.)	888-2858
36 11	888-2298
Songer, Myrtle Soucie, Ethel	888-2651
G. Glades (Port)	888-5543
n.1 1	888-2178
Thorne, Ethel Teeter, Nancy (W.L.)	888-2418
	988-2676
Ulmer, Deane (Ray) Van Paepeghem, Susie	888-2868
Volle, Vena	888-0062
White, Lola	
Wilson, Laura (Herley)	888-1123
WIISON, Laura (Herrey)	

-OTHER ACTIVITIES-

Boltzin, Phiroci	
The state of the s	

